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Start : 10:10, End : 10:30

1 Team ERC-BMW Motorrad Endurance FORAY Kenny * BMW S1000RR EWC 1 1:36.232 8 - -
2 GERT56 by GS YUASA PUFFE Julian * BMW S1000RR SST 1 1:36.523 9 0.291 0.291
3 TEAM SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE GUARNONI Jérémy * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2 1:36.596 3 0.364 0.073
4 VRD IGOL PIERRET EXPERIENCES ALT Florian * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 3 1:36.881 7 0.649 0.285
5 YART - YAMAHA PARKES Broc * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 4 1:36.959 8 0.727 0.078
6 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team PHILIPPE Vincent * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 5 1:36.991 8 0.759 0.032
7 F.C.C. TSR Honda France HOOK Josh * Honda CBR 1000 EWC 6 1:37.757 10 1.525 0.766
8 WEPOL Racing MORAIS Sheridan Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 7 1:37.791 7 1.559 0.034
9 No Limits Motor Team GAMARINO Christian * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2 1:37.847 10 1.615 0.056

10 MOTORS EVENTS WESTMORELAND  James * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 3 1:37.881 10 1.649 0.034
11 Bolliger Team Switzerland STAMM Roman * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 8 1:38.005 3 1.773 0.124
12 Rac 41 ANTIGA Guillaume * Honda CBR 1000 SST 4 1:38.282 11 2.050 0.277
13 FANY GASTRO BMW MOTORRAD- by MERCU… HANIKA Karel * BMW S1000RR EWC 9 1:38.317 9 2.085 0.035
14 Honda Endurance Racing GIMBERT Sébastien Honda CBR 1000 RR EWC 10 1:38.325 4 2.093 0.008
15 3ART- MOTO TEAM 95 BERCHET Morgan * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 11 1:38.326 5 2.094 0.001
16 WEBIKE TATI TEAM TRICKSTAR ENJOLRAS Julien * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 12 1:38.638 4 2.406 0.312
17 MOTO AIN ROLFO Roberto Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 5 1:38.785 4 2.553 0.147
18 ITeM 17 PONS Gabriel * Kawasaki ZX 10R EXP 1 1:38.794 7 2.562 0.009
19 Team 33 Coyote  Louit Moto BOULOM Enzo Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 6 1:38.810 4 2.578 0.016
20 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM FASTRÉ Grégory * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 13 1:38.860 7 2.628 0.050
21 SC PROJECT PATON REPARTO CORSE BAIOCCO Matteo * Honda CBR 1000 SST 7 1:38.894 5 2.662 0.034
22 Junior Team LMS Suzuki ROSSI Louis * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 8 1:39.048 8 2.816 0.154
23 Team 18 Sapeurs Pompiers FERRER Enrique * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 9 1:39.061 8 2.829 0.013
24 Slider Endurance NAGORSKI  Thibaut Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 10 1:39.119 4 2.887 0.058
25 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN HUGOT Jonathan * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 11 1:39.207 6 2.975 0.088
26 Team R2CL BUISSON Dylan * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 14 1:39.209 6 2.977 0.002
27 National Motos JONCHIERE Emeric * Honda CBR 1000 EWC 15 1:39.262 2 3.030 0.053
28 FGN RACING AYNIE Axel * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 12 1:39.391 9 3.159 0.129
29 BMRT 3D MACCIO RACING LOISEAU Anthony * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 13 1:39.392 5 3.160 0.001
30 Team LRP Poland FRIEDRICH Arnaud * BMW S1000RR EWC 16 1:39.399 9 3.167 0.007
31 AM Moto Racing Competition PILOT Julien * Kawasaki YZF-R1 SST 14 1:39.518 8 3.286 0.119
32 Team Aviobike BAGGI Giovanni * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 15 1:39.539 4 3.307 0.021
33 Wójcik Racing Team 2 PASEK Adrian * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 16 1:39.665 8 3.433 0.126
34 Cottard Motosport AUBRY Jean Edouard * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 17 1:39.770 5 3.538 0.105
35 MACO RACING Team CHEVALIER David Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 17 1:40.028 11 3.796 0.258
36 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 DEHAYE Geoffroy * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 18 1:40.217 7 3.985 0.189
37 Wójcik Racing Team SZKOPEK Marek * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 19 1:40.235 6 4.003 0.018
38 Falcon Racing Rennes Motos LOUAULT Olivier * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 18 1:40.346 7 4.114 0.111
39 Aprilia Le Mans 2 Roues MAJOR Nelson Aprilia RSV4-1000 SST 19 1:40.404 7 4.172 0.058
40 METISS CORNUT Billy * Metiss EXP 2 1:40.845 9 4.613 0.441
41 TRT27 BAZAR 2 LA BECANE DOUTRE Thibaud * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 20 1:40.883 6 4.651 0.038
42 TMC 35 BILLEGA John-Ross Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 21 1:40.994 8 4.762 0.111
43 GSM RACING NAPOLI Christian * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 20 1:41.089 4 4.857 0.095
44 BOSSTEAM ENDURANCE HEMMER Lothaire * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 22 1:41.095 6 4.863 0.006
45 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE LAGER Sebastien * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 23 1:41.313 10 5.081 0.218
46 MOTOSTAND ENDURANCE REGOUBY Baptiste * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 24 1:41.315 9 5.083 0.002
47 PITLANE ENDURANCE DUFOUR Paul * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 25 1:41.421 7 5.189 0.106
48 Glazik Moto - Sport Passion Endurance DE LA ROSA Gino * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 21 1:41.864 9 5.632 0.443
49 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT RACING HENRIQUES David * BMW S1000RR SST 26 1:42.041 7 5.809 0.177
50 GIRLS RACING TEAM VAN WESTRENEN Jolanda * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 27 1:42.620 11 6.388 0.579
51 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 LAVAINNE Kevin * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 28 1:43.191 7 6.959 0.571
52 Space Moto 37 ROCHE Charles * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 22 1:43.209 5 6.977 0.018
53 ACRO RACING TEAM 64 CHESNAIS Florent * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 23 1:43.420 5 7.188 0.211
54 TEAM 202 PARRET Florent * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 29 1:43.653 5 7.421 0.233
55 Mana-au compétition soutient la Ligue contre le … JOUIS Bruno Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 30 1:43.704 7 7.472 0.051
56 PLAYERS NOEL François Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 31 1:43.716 5 7.484 0.012
57 Dunlop Motors Events JAECK Kevin * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 32 1:44.129 10 7.897 0.413
58 SPEEDTEAM72 LOYAU Nicolas * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 33 1:44.239 9 8.007 0.110

59 LCR ENDURANCE LEYNINGER Julien * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 34 1:45.888 2 9.656 1.649
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